
























EXHIBIT "B" 

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND PAYMENTS 

NEV ADA COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (NCSOS) 

The maximum obligation under this Agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($300,000.00) for satisfactory provision of services as described under Exhibit "A" for the entire contract 
period of July I, 2019 through June 30, 2021, with a maximum amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($150,000) for fiscal year 2019/20 and One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($150,000.00) for fiscal year 2020/21. 

CONTINGENCY 

Contract maximum is contingent and dependent upon the County's annual receipt of anticipated 
State/Federal Funds for contract services. Services performed shall be in accordance with Tl-IP+ funding 
sources guidelines. 

COST ANALYSIS: 

The following is a cost breakdown of the maximum allowable cost per fiscal year: 

Description 2019/20Costs 2020/21 Costs 

Administrative Salaries, Direct Care Staff $33,730 $34,900 
Salaries, Benefits, Travel 

Indirect Cost <al 9.71% $13,276 $13,276 
Participant Allowance (may vary): 
Utilities (trash, power, gas, phone), Laundry, 
Food, Cleaning Supplies, Transportation, 
Recreation, Clothing, School/Skills 
Training/Classes/Books/Personal Necessities, 
Rental/deposit Assistance $102,994 $101,824 
Totals Per Year $150,000 $150,000 

Should the categories budgeted above change by more than ten percent ( I 0% ); a budget modification 
shall be submitted for approval. The Department of Social Services at its sole discretion shall determine 
if the change in the operating budget shall continue to meet the outcomes of the Agreement. 

BILLING AND PAYMENT: 

Contractor shall submit to County by the 201h of each month following the month services were rendered. 
Each invoice shall include: 

• Dates/Month services were rendered
• Cost of services rendered- identifying total direct costs
• Billing period covered
• Number of Participants
• Contract Number assigned to the approved contract
• Supporting documentation

NCSOS THP+ EX 20 I 9-2 I 4 Contractor approves this page� 






